1 BA 9067 / 13.05.03 e
	 Monitoring Technique
	 varimeter
	 Motor Load Monitor
	 BA 9067
•	 According to IEC/EN 60 255, DIN VDE 0435-303
•	 Detection of
	 - underload

BA 9067.38/030:		  same as BA 9067.38/020, but closed
						      circuit operation
Ordering example for variants
BA 9067.38	 /_ _ _	 3 AC 400 V	 50/60Hz	 30 s	 10 s	5 A
	 Input current range
	 5 A:	 1 ... 5 A
	 10 A: 	 2 ... 10 A
	 Operate delay tv
	 1 s: 	 0.1 ... 1 s
	 10 s: 	 1 ... 10 s
	 Start-up delay ta
	 3 s: 	 0.3 ... 3 s
	 30 s:	 1 ... 30 s
	 Nominal frequency
	 Nominal voltage UN
	 Variant, if required
	 Contacts
	 Type
3 BA 9067 / 13.05.03 e
K K
L1/kL1/k
1111
1212 1414
2121
2222 2424
BA9067BA9067
M6870_a
L1/iL1/i
M
3~
M
3~
F F
L1
N
L1
N
L2 L2
L3 L3
1111 P1P1
1212 1414
2121
P2P2
2222 2424
NN
I i
K k
A - R
A = open circuit operation
R = closed circuit operation
	 Set-up Procedure
BA 9067.38/001
for current < 10 A
BA 9067.38/001
for current > 10 A with CT
BA 9067.38
for current < 10 A
BA 9067.38
for current > 10 A with CT